•  N
O

T
E

S
 T

O
 T

H
E

 A
C

C
O

U
N

T
S

 (G
E

N
E

R
A

L
)

-   (6,041)   36,778

(171,043)   -

135

(171,043)   -   -

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

(213,862)   -   -   -   -   -   25,293   (188,569)

39,293   -   -   -   -   -   5,600   44,893

6,040   -   -   -   -   -   (11,641)   (5,601)

GROUP

2023/24 as
previously stated

Capital
Grants

Expected
Credit
Losses

Intercompan
y Adjustments

2023/24 Restated

-   (1,098)   12,465

-   -

(151,791)   -   -   19,252

-

SINGLE ENTITY SINGLE ENTITY GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP

2023/24 as
previously stated

Borrowing -
Long / Short-

Term Split

Expected
Credit
Losses

PPE
Revaluation

Capital
Grants

Expected
Credit
Losses

Intercompan
y Adjustments

2023/24 Restated

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

(26,688)   -   -   -   -   -   (159)   (26,847)

-   -   -   19,252   (30,000)

-   -   -   19,252   (151,791)

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

1,256   -   -   -   -   -   (1,258)   (2)

(13,125)   -   -   -   -   -   (1,258)   (14,383)

23,829   -   -   -   -   -   564   24,393

1,098   -   -   -   -   -   (1,662)   (564)

13,563   -   -   -   -

(13,125)   -   -   -   -   -   (1,257)   (14,382)

Notes to the Accounts (General) (continued)

Note 49b: Prior Year Adjustments - Group (continued)

The detail below shows the adjustments to the opening balances and movements of the previous reporting period:

Effect on Movement in Reserves Statement - Total Usable Reserves

Balance At 01 April 2023

Total comprehensive income and expenditure

Adjustments between group accounts and Council accounts

(Increase) / decrease in the year

Balance At 31 March 2024

Effect on Movement in Reserves Statement - Total Unusable Reserves

Balance At 01 April 2023

Total comprehensive income and expenditure

Adjustments between group accounts and Council accounts

(Increase) / decrease in the year

Balance At 31 March 2024

Effect on Movement in Reserves Statement - Total Authority Reserves

Balance At 01 April 2023

Total comprehensive income and expenditure

Adjustments between group accounts and Council accounts

(Increase) / decrease in the year

Balance At 31 March 2024

136

   L
A

M
B

E
T

H
 C

O
U

N
C

IL
  •  A

N
N

U
A

L
 A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
 2024/25

  •  N
O

T
E

S
 T

O
 T

H
E

 A
C

C
O

U
N

T
S

 (G
E

N
E

R
A

L
)

£'000 £'000 £'000

SINGLE ENTITY SINGLE ENTITY GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP

2023/24 as
previously stated

Borrowing -
Long / Short-

Term Split

Expected
Credit
Losses

PPE
Revaluation

Capital
Grants

Expected
Credit
Losses

Intercompan
y Adjustments

2023/24 Restated

-   -   (4,250)   117,617

(280,357)   -   -   -   -   -   17,995   (262,362)

SINGLE ENTITY SINGLE ENTITY GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP

2023/24 as
previously stated

Borrowing -
Long / Short-

Term Split

Expected
Credit
Losses

PPE
Revaluation

Capital
Grants

Expected
Credit
Losses

Intercompan
y Adjustments

2023/24 Restated

-   6,164   69,286

7,138   -   -   -   -   -   (13,303)   (6,165)

57,007   -   -   -   -   -   (7,139)   49,868

£'000

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

£'000

2023/24 as
previously stated

Borrowing -
Long / Short-

Term Split

Expected
Credit
Losses

PPE
Revaluation

Capital
Grants

Expected
Credit
Losses

Intercompan
y Adjustments

2023/24 Restated

128,030

(2,687,369)   -   -   (31,415)   (960)   (30,737)   (1,534)   (2,752,015)

SINGLE ENTITY SINGLE ENTITY GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP

(4,250)   -   -   (9,285)   177,898

(2,967,726)   -   -   (31,415)   (960)   (30,737)   16,461   (3,014,377)

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

(3,159,159)   -   -   (27,165)   (960)   (30,737)   25,746   (3,192,275)

184,989   -   -   (4,250)   -

(2,821,795)   -   -   (27,165)   (960)   (30,737)   612   (2,880,045)

-   -   -   -   25,134   (312,230)

63,122   -   -   -   -

£'000 £'000

(337,364)   -

£'000£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

121,867

(694)   -

-   6,164   186,903

6,444   -   -   -   -   -   (15,449)   (9,005)

191,433   -   -

-   (2,146)   (2,840)

134,426   -   -   (4,250)   -   -   (2,146)

Notes to the Accounts (General) (continued)

Note 49b: Prior Year Adjustments - Group (continued)

The detail below shows the adjustments to the opening balances and movements of the previous reporting period:

Balance At 01 April 2023

Total comprehensive income and expenditure

Adjustments between group accounts and Council accounts

(Increase) / decrease in the year

Balance At 31 March 2024

Effect on Movement in Reserves Statement - Total Group Reserves

[…]

Long-term Debtors

Total Long-term Assets

Short term debtors

Short Term Investments

Current Assets

Short-term Borrowing

Short-term Creditors

Grants Receipts in Advance – Capital

Grants Receipts in Advance – Capital

Current Liabilities

Long Term Creditors

Long Term Borrowing

Grants Receipts in Advance - Capital

Long-term Liabilities

Net Assets

   General Fund

   Housing Revenue Account

Total Usable Reserves

   Revaluation Reserve

   Capital Adjustment Account

Total Unusable Reserves

HFL Group Ltd Reserves

Total Reserves

SINGLE ENTITY

-   -   -   -   8,840   264,819

(25,923)   4,185,638

-   840   238,466

3,381

138

   L
A

M
B

E
T

H
 C

O
U

N
C

IL
  •  A

N
N

U
A

L
 A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
 2024/25

  •  N
O

T
E

S
 T

O
 T

H
E

 A
C

C
O

U
N

T
S

 (G
E

N
E

R
A

L
)

SINGLE ENTITY GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP

31 March 2024
Balance as

previously stated

Expected
Credit
Losses

PPE
Revaluation

Capital
Grants

Expected
Credit
Losses

Intercompan
y Adjustments

31 March 2024
Balance restated

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

4,115,151   -   31,951   -   -   310   4,147,412

6,946   -

42

31,951

(19,801)   -   (144,101)

(218,939)   -

(361,458)   -   -   42

27,362   -   -   (25,753)   1,609

78   -   -

(543)   27,013

-   -   8,000   11,381

(77,144)   -

237,626   -

(78)   -

(1,824,052)   -   764

(30,000)

1,256   -   (1,258)   (2)

(280,357)   -   -   -   -

(2,892,740)   -   (31,951)

4,179,610

25,034   -   4,063   -   (1,027,994)

2,892,740   -

-   21,162

(77,102)

-   21,240   (197,699)

63   7,009

27,556   -

4,105   -   29,113   2,957,909

(49,252)   -

(4,105)

(31,059)   (4,156)   -   (29,431)   (2,752,015)

74,986   -   (892)   51   -   (17,676)   56,469

(926,255)   -   -   3,036   (798,919)

4,063   (1,308)   (12,334)

-   31,951   -   -

(1,181,391)   -

(464,554)

(93,843)   -   23,306   (70,537)

255,979

-   (29,431)   (1,856,875)

17,994   (262,363)

(1,040,144)   -   (31,823)

(15,089)   -

-   (29,113)   (2,957,909)

(2,687,369)   -

19,252

(1,071,967)

(4,156)

-

-

Borrowing - Long
/ Short-Term Split

£'000

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

(124,300)